
I,^4 tls P\,l=

3hepubli=t a-t toe ffibtltppttte8

aaparfucot of ®bucatfott
DIGOS CllY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

BGT;S:8g2¥_EL¥L?END"

To                     Selected school Heads and Teachers
of Public Elementary and Secondary Schools/
BERF` Grantees
SEPS- Planning and Research

Subject :           CORRIGENDUM  TO   REGIONAL  MEMORANDUM   PPRD-2023-090,
ENTITLED  "REGIONAL  COMPFTENCY TRAINING WORKSHOP  FOR
BERF GRANTEES"

Date August 8, 2023

In  reference  to  the  attached,  Regional  Memorandum  PPRD-098,  S.  2023,  re:
acorrigendum    to    Regional    Memorandum    PPRD-2023-090,     Entitled    "Regional
Competenqy Training Workshop for BERF Grantees", this Office informs all the selected
teacher-researchers/  BERF  grantees  as  stipulated  in  DM  SGOD-2023-349  that  the
conduct of training-workshop is moved from August 22, 2023, to August  15, 2023, at
Durian Hall, DepEd RO XI, F. Torres St., Davao City due to conflict of schedules.

F\irther,  other  contents  of the  attached  memoranda are  self-explanatory  and
explicitly discuss the inclusion of details.

Moreover,  in  support  to  paragraph  1.4.11  of DepEd  Order  No.  53,  s.  2023  or
known as Updated Guidelines on Grant of Vacation Service Credits and Compensatory
Overtime Credits (COC) , a i -day service credit sball be granted to each participant which
activity falls on a Saturday, Sundays, Holidays or scheduled day off.

F`or information, guidance, and compliance.

ESTACIO
Assistant Schools Di sion Superintendent

Officer-In-Charge
officeoftheschoolsDivisionsuperintenden;degiv

73-  10Wrty

Enclosed: As stated.
ScOD/ PR/ rnbr

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone 11, Digos City (8002)
Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



Re)ub(ft I)I flue #TjHEou[ttes

Pqurfuent Bf ChefltFiitt
l]AVAO REG[O"

?3-aa3#J-

Itegiamt Phtttpr

REGI0NALMEuloJENDUM
i]rm-2023-ug8

Th:                 Schools T]ivision superintendents
A]] Otheqp concerned

SLlbjcct:          00E=RIGEtyDUM TO REGloNEL MEMORANI}tJM IPRIJ-Z023-Ogo,
EtlrmLEn HfitHONAI, CoMEErltENC¥ THAIT`unG iFTORI[SHop
Ft}R EERI.` CrRA"TEEsr

Dflte:               AHHtiat 7, zt]23

TTi  rc]flLfoTL  to  the  issued  Regional utc]tioralrdum PPRD-20E3-opt),  entitled
ttReginnaL Compelrmcy ihaining Wock§hDp for EEEtF Crantecs", tlTe comduet of lbe
tminidg-unrkshop is incoed fDom Jlugust 22, 2023 1o August 15, 2023 fit Durian
IIaJI, D€pEd R0 H, F.1bl7ies St.I Davao Cit]r due tD overlapping of schedule.

Should  there  he  auy  conce]Th,  you  mery  reach  JOBIAR tloY  A.  CtJ-]roE,
EduceLfop Pmgra7zi S|]eeialist n th"]iigh Po]iry, Planning. an[l Resealth t]Ivisinn at
{n82}-2240-752.

LlnTELEdiate dissemination Of this RE€7=mraTrdum is higrdgr desired.

"LFLfinFriE#
Enclosed: As- Stilted
REF4iihac

ftytherfu+EortyofdicncgivalDrfeLhr..

ERE ..-....!  .5
haTc,ha

Addrei=: F. Torre5 SL Davao City (8000)
T€lephene l`Les.: {esz| 291-1665: [08z] 221-E147

ISO goal:2015 -Cert[lied



I-       .        \     .       I

1-r -.``t'.I-=h!=is6O.t-,

rh®piilillr Ot tlif  pliilwtlnips

Dey8ment a( Cbutatfo«
DIGOS CITY  DIVISION

Office of tlie Schools Division Superintendent

DlvlsloN MEMORANDun4
SGOD-2023-Z44

To                       Selected school Heads and Teachers
of Public Elementary and Secondar}' Sc`hools/
BERF Grantees
SEPS- Planning and Research

Subject  :             PARTICIPATION         IN         REGIONAL        COMPETENCY        TRAINING
WORKSHOP F`OR BERF GRANTEES

Date August 2, 2023

In  reference  to  the  attached,  Regional  Memorandum  PPRD-090`  S.  2023,  re:
"Regional Competency Training Workshop for BERF Grantees', this Ofrice directs all the
selected teacher-researchers/ BERF grantees to participate in the said activity on August
22.  2023,  8:00 AM-5:00  PM at Durian  Hall,  DepEd RO XI.

Moreover, listed below are the selected paLrticipants of the activity:
1.   Eduardo  P.  Paller Jr.,  Principal  1~ Binaton  ES
2.   Reann S.  Encarnacion, Teacher Ill-Balabag ES
3.   Precious Joy A. Villacastin,  Master Teacher 11-  Badiang ES
4.   `Jhobelle P.  Racho. Teacher Ill-DICNHS
5.   Marjun  8.  Rebosquillo,  SEPS~P&R

Further,  other contents of the  attached memorandum are  self-explanatory and
explicitly discuss the inclusion of details.

Moreover,  in  support  to  paragraph  I.4.11  of DepEd  Order  No.  53,  s.  2023  or
known as Updated Guidelines on Grant of Vacation Service Credits and Compensatory
Overtime Credits (COC). a 1-day senJice credit shall be granted to each participant u.hich
activity falls on a Saturday, Sundays, Holidays or scheduled day off.

For information, guidance, and compliance.

MELANIE p. rsTAclo
Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Offic`er-ln-Charge
Ofrice of the Sc`hools Di\'ision Superintendent

For and in the absence of t.he

JspEj SchooLr P:,.:I ,,-. | a+-D,9oS Ci.t}
P.E ct .-  .:  -.,.-,,--

Ffftket9pti r tw  `-
1

ifei4L

Schools Division  S

CHERRIE

Education  Program Supervisor
off,cer_tn_chargfty

Address:  Roxas cor. Lopez jaena Street, Zone 11,  Digos City (8002)
Telephone Mos.:  (082)  553-8375;  (082) 553-8396


